

BrainCool AB (publ): BrainCool receives an order worth SEK 1million from ZOLL for consumables

BrainCool AB (publ) has received an order from ZOLL of close to one million kronor for disposable and consumable items for the IQool[™] System.

This order comes after BrainCool and ZOLL entered into a long-term and strategic cooperation agreement in May (1), which was followed by ZOLL's order of 20 IQool™ Systems in June (2). The orders are outside of the large order from ZOLL that BrainCool received in May with delivery starting in April 2024. The mentioned 20 systems have now been delivered and are being put into operation in connection with the new order of disposables.

The order also confirms that the collaboration is running smoothly and that ZOLL prioritizes BrainCool's product. BrainCool has carried out a number of activities since the agreement was concluded, including conducting training courses and presenting the IQool™ System jointly with ZOLL in front of existing and potential customers. Additionally, work is in progress to gradually transition BrainCool's current customers in the USA to ZOLL.

A wider launch of the IQool[™] System and the collaboration will take place at the annual meeting of U. S. Neurocriticalcare on August 15-18, 2023, <u>https://www.neurocriticalcare.org/Events/Annual-Meeting</u>

References

1. <u>mfn.se/a/braincool/braincool-ab-publ-signs-a-distribution-agreement-with-zoll-r-for-distribution-of-braincool-system</u>

2. MFN.se > BrainCool > BrainCool AB (publ): Uppdatering om USA marknaden IQOOL[™]System

Contacts

For more information Martin Waleij - CEO +46 - 733 -93 70 76 E-mail: martin.waleij@braincool.se

About Us

BrainCool AB (publ) is an innovative medical device company that develops, markets, and sells leading medical cooling systems for indications and areas with significant medical benefits within the healthcare sector. The company focuses on two business segments, Brain Cooling and Oncology. BrainCool AB (publ) is based in Lund, Sweden, and its share is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market, named "BRAIN".

Eminova Fondkommission AB is the company's Certified Adviser.

Attachments

BrainCool AB (publ): BrainCool receives an order worth SEK 1million from ZOLL for consumables